• cost savings by driving efficiency and scale in operations, service and other
areas of the business

• benefits from migrating Click’s IT platforms and arrangements with service
providers to amaysim infrastructure

cross-sell growth
synergies

• opportunity for significant revenue generation through cross-selling of
energy, mobile and broadband services across the combined household
customer base

211. excludes one-off transaction costs of $6.8 million relating to adviser fees and debt financing fees and integration costs of $2.5-3.5 million over the 18-months post-completion
2. based on amaysim management forecasts which identified FY18F cost synergies related to customer service, technology and operations

medium-term cost synergies

• opportunities for further cost synergies that are available but not yet
quantified relating to marketing efficiency and debtor management

$5 million

by the end of

FY18F
annual pre-tax cost synergies1,2

available but not yet quantified

not included in expected target
synergies

+

+

pro forma FY17F profit and loss

22

amaysim Group Click adjustments for Combined Group

$ million FY17F2,4 FY17F3,4 acquisition pro forma FY17F

net revenue 281.8 215.2 0.0 497.0

underlying EBITDA 40.5 14.4 0.0 54.9

depreciation & amortisation (8.2)5 (0.6) 0.07 (8.7)

underlying EBIT 32.3 13.8 0.0 46.1

underlying NPAT 21.3 9.56 (2.2)7,8 28.6

underlying NPATA 24.4 9.54,6 (2.2)8 31.7

underlying eps (cents) 13.2 15.2

1. pro forma FY17F combined P&L assumes 12-months earnings contribution from Click as if Click was acquired on 1 July 2016 excluding one-off integration costs, consulting fees and transaction costs ; 2. amaysim Group FY17F P&L based
on amaysim management assumptions as described in slides 27 to 29 and includes the impact of starting the broadband business; 3. Click FY17F P&L based on 6 months actual figures to 31 December 2016 and 6 months forecast figures to
30 June 2017 based on amaysim management assumptions as described in slides 27 to 29 ; 4. see appendix for key assumptions behind amaysim and Click earnings ; 5. includes brand amortisation of $3.1 million for FY17 ; 6. tax expense

[…]

based on 30% corporate tax rate assumption; NPAT/NPATA based on Click management forecast EBIT less Net Interest Expense less Tax Expense ; 7. acquisition accounting has not yet been performed and hence this adjustment does not
yet include any effect on the amaysim Group amortisation charge that may arise in relation to newly identified amortising intangible assets ; 8. impact of net interest expenses from draw down of debt facilities for the acquisition

forecast FY17F pro forma net revenue of $497 million and proforma underlying EBITDA of $55 million1

• pro forma FY17F combined P&L assumes 12-months earnings contribution from Click as if Click was acquired on 1 July 2016

• no operating cost synergies, integration or one-off transaction costs associated with the transaction included

pro forma balance sheet

23

$ million, as at 31 December 2016
amaysim1

1H17

adjustments for
Optus marketing
grant and security
release2 & 1H17
dividend

amaysim
pro forma
1H17

Click
1H176

adjustments
for acquisition

pro forma
1H17
combined
group

cash 9.1 6.63, 4,5 15.7 10.0 0.97 26.6

trade receivables 9.3 0.0 9.3 27.5 0.0 36.8

property, plant and equipment 2.8 0.0 2.8 0.4 0.0 3.2

intangibles 80.8 0.0 80.8 0.6 106.18 187.5

other 16.9 (14.0)3 2.9 17.4 1.17,9 21.4

total assets 118.8 (7.4) 111.4 55.9 108.2 275.5

trade payables 64.0 (11.1)5 52.9 38.4 0.0 91.3

borrowings 0.0 13.05 13.0 0.0 86.810 99.8

other 20.1 0.0 20.1 3.7 1.811 25.6

total liabilities 84.1 1.9 86.0 42.0 88.6 216.7

net assets 34.7 (9.3) 25.4 13.9 19.6 58.9

net debt / (net cash) (9.1) 6.4 (2.7) (10.0) 85.9 73.2

net debt / pro forma FY17F underlying EBITDA12 n.a 1.3x

1. amaysim as reported at 31 December 2016 ; 2. refer to Section 3.7.8 of amaysim Prospectus for further detail of the Optus marketing grant; 3. represents $14 million of cash released through the release of cash-backed guarantees provided
to Optus. Corresponding adjustments have been made to cash and other assets in the balance sheet; 4. includes impact of 2017 half year dividend payment of $7.4 million; 5. represents repayment of Optus marketing grant and security release
funded through the CBA debt facility ; 6. Click pro forma 1H17 balance sheet based on 31 December 2016 balance sheet presented on an ‘as-acquired’ basis which excludes $6.4m in Goodwill and adjusts for expected cash distribution to Click